The Secondary Distribution Box (SDB) serves to split branch circuit power from the Main Distribution
Box (MDB) and deliver it to the Access Floor Modules, to office system furniture, or to convenience power
outlets via Power Extender Cables. The standard SDB is a 3-, 4-, or 6-port configuration. Ports can be
configured for General Purpose (GP) power or Isolated Ground (IG) power. Custom circuitry and port
configurations are available.
Rated for use on 120V/208V 20 ampere branch circuits
Manufactured with 90°C THHN-insulated, #12 AWG, solid copper conductors
Connector housing is zinc-plated 0.060 inches cold-rolled steel

FEATURES
APPLICATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
SINGLE PORT SECONDARY DISTRIBUTION BOXESTHE INTELLIGENT FLOOR®
THE INTELLIGENT CEILING®
1 S D B 3 A
Port Circuitry
A = 1 hot, A
B = 2 hot, A,B
C = 3 hot, A,B,C
AG = 1 hot, A,IG
BG = 2 hot, A,B,IG
Number of Ports
3 = Three output ports
4 = Four output ports
6 = Six output ports
Function
SDB = Secondary Distribution Box
Voltage
1 = 120/208/240 V
Catalog Number
         2505 Merritt Drive, Garland, TX  75041
972-278-3888  fax: 972-248-8585  www.afcweb.com/acs
Made in the USA
STANDARD CIRCUITRY
SYSTEM VIEW
KEY DIMENSIONS PIN ASSIGNMENTS
SINGLE PORT SECONDARY DISTRIBUTION BOXES
SPECIFICATIONS
THE INTELLIGENT FLOOR®
THE INTELLIGENT CEILING®
Enclosures
• Material • 0.060" cold-rolled steel